and Fifty-first street, between St. Nicholas and Amster-
dam avenues, known as Block 1078, Ward No. 6, In 
the Twelfth Ward. 

6. The premises known as Nos. 8, io, Iz and 14 Cham- 
bers street. 	 1 

7. The property belonging to the City on Barren i 
Island, consisting of about one hundred and twelve (112) 1 
acres.  
-upon the following  

TERMS AND CONDITIONS or SALE 	 5 
The rent shall be paid quarterly in advance, and the I 

higheet bidder will be required to pay the Auctioneer's f 
fee and one quarter's rent at the time and place of the t 
sale.